
Southeastern La. (2-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- South Alabama (4-0-2, 0-0-0)
09/04/2022 at Mobile (Hancock Whitney Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 26:35 (YELLOW), #20 Emma Jones (SLU)   

Date: 09/04/2022
Attendance: 175
Stadium: Hancock Whitney Stadium
Officials: Referee, Brynnen Keel   Asst. Referee, Sam Bilbo   Asst.
Referee, Uwe Tittl   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Southeastern La. 0 0 0
South Alabama 0 1 1

Southeastern La. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Deacon, Tilly 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 5 Huston, Claire 0 0 0 0 61
MID 6 Guillory, Mya 2 0 0 0 56
DEF 8 Fish, Dalton 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 13 Massingill, Maycie 0 0 0 0 77
DEF 15 Roe, Halli 0 0 0 0 32
FWD 16 O'Neill, Nicole 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 20 Jones, Emma 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 23 Maher, Makenzie 0 0 0 0 61
GK 31 Griffin, Olivia 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 33 Roe, Haylli 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 3 Ramsey, Emma 0 0 0 0 58
MID 7 Brackmann, Victoria 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 9 Moffatt, Hanna 0 0 0 0 13
MID 10 Brown, Katie 0 0 0 0 7
MID 14 Denison, Maggie 0 0 0 0 29
MID 18 Fuller, Kelsey 0 0 0 0 40
FWD 22 Campbell, Shamoy 0 0 0 0 32
MID 24 Bancevic, Sara 0 0 0 0 29

Totals 2 0 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Griffin, Olivia 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

South Alabama 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 3 Ham, Sydney 1 1 0 0 49
DEF 6 Gayle, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0 90
MID 7 Saviana, Laurence 1 0 0 0 46
MID 9 Fuentes, Danielle 0 0 0 0 31
FWD 12 Greene, Jasmine 1 0 0 0 71
MID 19 Addi, Imane 2 1 1 0 90
MID 20 Jaen, Hilary 1 1 0 0 51
GK 24 Campos, Jaidy 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 27 Jacobs, Abby 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 29 Dusseault, Micaela 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 32 Gray, Monique 0 0 0 0 64

Substitutes
DEF 4 Nicolson, Kate 0 0 0 0 44
FWD 8 Littleford, Kailey 0 0 0 0 19
MID 10 Calderoni Martinez, Rebecca 0 0 0 0 26
MID 13 Wilson, Gracie 2 0 0 1 70
DEF 14 Lowery, Lilly 0 0 0 0 23
FWD 16 Mahy, Kawtar 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 18 Holmberg, Ellika 0 0 0 0 19

Totals 9 3 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
24 Campos, Jaidy 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Southeastern La. 1 2 3
South Alabama 4 5 9

Saves By Period
Southeastern La. 2 0 2
South Alabama 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Southeastern La. 1 3 4
South Alabama 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Southeastern La. 4 3 7
South Alabama 4 4 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

70:27 USA Imane Addi Gracie Wilson
GOAL by USA Addi, Imane Assist by Wilson,
Gracie.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 USA Campos, Jaidy at goalie for South Alabama
00:00 SLU Griffin, Olivia at goalie for Southeastern La.
03:53 USA Corner kick [03:53].
04:27 USA Shot by USA Jaen, Hilary, top, saved by Griffin, Olivia.
05:03 USA Shot by USA Saviana, Laurence, out top right.
07:25 SLU Foul on Guillory, Mya.
13:21 SLU SLU substitution: Ramsey, Emma for Roe, Halli.
14:06 SLU Foul on Guillory, Mya.
16:48 USA Shot by USA Ham, Sydney, bottom center, saved by Griffin, Olivia.
18:00 SLU SLU substitution: Fuller, Kelsey for Deacon, Tilly.
19:25 USA USA substitution: Wilson, Gracie for Ham, Sydney.
19:25 USA USA substitution: Calderoni Martinez, Rebecca for Gray, Monique.
21:20 SLU Foul on Fuller, Kelsey.
23:14 USA Shot by USA Wilson, Gracie, top woodwork.
25:01 USA Offside against South Alabama.
26:35 SLU Yellow card on SLU Jones, Emma.
28:21 SLU SLU substitution: Denison, Maggie for Maher, Makenzie.
29:00 USA Foul on Addi, Imane.
29:00 SLU SLU substitution: Bancevic, Sara for Huston, Claire.
29:27 USA Foul on Gayle, Gabrielle.
30:03 SLU Shot by SLU Guillory, Mya, out top.
30:53 USA USA substitution: Mahy, Kawtar for Fuentes, Danielle.
30:53 SLU SLU substitution: Brackmann, Victoria for Guillory, Mya.
33:18 USA Foul on South Alabama.
34:00 SLU Offside against Southeastern La..
38:07 USA Foul on Addi, Imane.
40:00 SLU Corner kick [40:00].
41:51 USA Corner kick [41:51].
43:54 SLU Foul on Bancevic, Sara.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SLU
FOR SLU: , #31 Griffin, Olivia, #18 Fuller, Kelsey, #24 Bancevic, Sara, #7 Brackmann, Victoria, #8 Fish, Dalton, #13
Massingill, Maycie, #3 Ramsey, Emma, #16 O'Neill, Nicole, #20 Jones, Emma, #14 Denison, Maggie, #33 Roe, Haylli.

45:00 USA

FOR USA: , #24 Campos, Jaidy, #13 Wilson, Gracie, #6 Gayle, Gabrielle, #7 Saviana, Laurence, #16 Mahy, Kawtar,
#12 Greene, Jasmine, #19 Addi, Imane, #20 Jaen, Hilary, #27 Jacobs, Abby, #29 Dusseault, Micaela, #10 Calderoni
Martinez, Rebecca.

45:44 USA USA substitution: Holmberg, Ellika for Saviana, Laurence.
45:44 USA USA substitution: Nicolson, Kate for Greene, Jasmine.
45:44 USA USA substitution: Gray, Monique for Calderoni Martinez, Rebecca.
50:16 USA USA substitution: Ham, Sydney for Jaen, Hilary.
51:37 SLU Corner kick [51:37].
53:05 USA Foul on Addi, Imane.
54:03 SLU Shot by SLU Guillory, Mya, right woodwork.
57:30 USA USA substitution: Littleford, Kailey for Mahy, Kawtar.
57:30 SLU SLU substitution: Guillory, Mya for Fuller, Kelsey.
57:30 SLU SLU substitution: Campbell, Shamoy for Bancevic, Sara.
57:30 SLU SLU substitution: Huston, Claire for Brackmann, Victoria.
57:30 SLU SLU substitution: Maher, Makenzie for Ramsey, Emma.
57:30 SLU SLU substitution: Roe, Halli for Denison, Maggie.
60:29 SLU Offside against Southeastern La..
61:34 SLU Foul on Campbell, Shamoy.
62:53 USA Foul on Ham, Sydney.
64:09 USA Shot by USA Wilson, Gracie, out top.
64:27 USA USA substitution: Greene, Jasmine for Holmberg, Ellika.
65:06 USA Shot by USA Jacobs, Abby, out left.
66:07 USA USA substitution: Lowery, Lilly for Ham, Sydney.
70:27 USA GOAL by USA Addi, Imane Assist by Wilson, Gracie.

Southeastern La. 0, South Alabama 1
75:14 SLU SLU substitution: Ramsey, Emma for Roe, Halli.



76:55 USA USA substitution: Ham, Sydney for Littleford, Kailey.
76:55 SLU SLU substitution: Moffatt, Hanna for Massingill, Maycie.
78:39 USA Foul on Gray, Monique.
79:10 SLU Foul on Roe, Haylli.
79:57 USA Corner kick [79:57].
82:11 SLU SLU substitution: Brown, Katie for Guillory, Mya.
82:58 USA Shot by USA Addi, Imane, out top.
83:11 USA Corner kick [83:11].
83:35 USA Shot by USA Greene, Jasmine, out top.
85:50 SLU Corner kick [85:50].
87:16 SLU Shot by SLU.
87:26 SLU Corner kick [87:26].
89:24 USA Foul on Addi, Imane.
89:44 SLU Foul on Southeastern La..
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


